
 
ELECTRONICS CORPORATION OF TAMIL NADU lIMITED – CHENNAI 600 035 

 
CORRIGENDUM -1  to the Tender : ELCOT/ITPD/OT/01/LANDSCAPING MAINT/2021-22 

 
 Sub: Tender for Landscaping Maintenance Services in ELCOT SEZ at Chennai, 
Coimbatore, Madurai-Illanthaikulam, Madurai-Vadapalanji, Trichy, Tirunelveli, Salam and Hosur 
for one year. 
 
Sl 
no 
 

Page no Description 
 

Clarification requested by the 
Vendor 

Remarks 

1 
 

23 – Price Bid 
Evaluation 
(6.5.3(d)) 
 

Partial bid is not 
allowed in this 
tender  
 

Can bid only for the Chennai 
SEZ or Should we bid for all 
the 8 places mentioned in 
your tender. 

Tender Clause 
remains  
Unchanged. 
 

 
Sl.
no 
 

Page no/clause/Description Clarification 
requested by 
the Vendor 

To be read as 

2 
 

Page 13, Eligibility criteria 4.1 
Row - 4 
 
The bidder 
shall have the 
average 
annual 
financial 
turnover of at 
least Rs.1.0 
Crore during 
last three 
financial years 
i.e. 2018-19, 
2019-20, 2020-
21 and should 
be a profit 
making 
organisation  
 

1) Audited 
Balance Sheet, 
Profit and Loss 
Account Sheet 
for the three 
years should be 
submitted. 
2) Certificate 
from Chartered 
Accountant 
certifying the 
turnover of last 
three financial 
years i.e. 2018-
19, 2019-20, 
2020-21  
 

 

We hereby 
request you to 
accept the 
balance sheet 
for past three 
years 2017-18, 
2018-19 qnd 
2019-20. Once 
the finalisation 
for the year 
2020-21 is 
done we will 
the same for 
your 
reference. 
 

Page 13, Eligibility criteria 4.1 
Row - 4 
 
The bidder 
shall have the 
average 
annual 
financial 
turnover of at 
least Rs.1.0 
Crore during 
last three 
financial years 
i.e. 2017-18, 
2018-19, 
2019-20 and 
should be a 
profit making 
organisation  
 

1)Audited 
Balance Sheet, 
Profit and Loss 
Account Sheet 
for the three 
years should 
be submitted. 
2) Certificate 
from Chartered 
Accountant 
certifying the 
turnover of last 
three financial 
years i.e.  
2017-18, 2018-
19, 2019-20 
 

 

Extension of Tender opening 
 Existing    Revised 
Tender closing ; 17.09.2021 @3:00 PM 22.09.2021 @3:00 PM 
Tender opening 17.09.2021@3:30PM 22.09.2021 @3:30PM 
 
 


